SB – GC – DH – ST – PR / ah – sk – jfc Rubicon_Phoenix_PEA_Amended_TR_5CR008001_SB_GC_DH_ST_PR_ah_sk_kr_bc_jfc_20140228 February 27,2014

21.3 Sensitivity

The post-tax NPV for the Phoenix gold project of C$531 M was evaluated for sensitivity to changes
in gold price, gold grade, operating cost, capital expenditures, and process recovery. The sensitivity
of NPV to these parameters is presented in Table 87, Figure 49, and Figure 50.

Sensitivity analysis indicates that NPV is most sensitive, and almost equally sensitive, to changes in
gold price and gold grade, which are both related to revenue. The gold price and gold grade curves in
Figure 49 overlap as they have almost equal effect on NPV.

A 20% increase in gold price from C$1,385/oz to C$1,662/oz results in a 59% increase in post-tax
NPV to C$845 M. This compares to a 20% decrease in gold price to C$1,108/oz which yields a 61%
decrease in post-tax NPV to C$205 M.

With respect to gold grade, a 20% increase to 9.68 gpt gold results in a 59% higher post-tax NPV of
C$845 M while a 20% decrease to 6.45 gpt gold yields a 61% lower post-tax NPV of  C$206 M.

Table 87: Sensitivity of NPV with Economic Variables (Post-Tax)

Variable Range Value NPV
(C$M)

Base case post-tax NPV at 5% discount rate 531.0

Long term gold price ($US/ounce)

20% 1,662 845.8
10% 1,524 689.5

0% 1,385 531.0
-10% 1,247 371.5
-20% 1,108 205.4

Gold grade (grams/tonne)

20% 9.68 845.1
10% 8.87 689.1

0% 8.06 531.0
-10% 7.26 371.8
-20% 6.45 206.2

Capital cost (C$ million)

20% 780 430.9
10% 715 481.4

0% 650 531.0
-10% 585 581.1
-20% 520 631.3

Operating cost (C$ million)

20% 755 387.7
10% 692 459.9

0% 629 531.0
-10% 566 602.3
-20% 503 673.1

Process recovery (percentage)

4% 96.2% 594.4
3% 95.3% 578.6
2% 94.4% 562.7
0% 92.5% 531.0

-5% 87.9% 451.8

Limits Max Worse Case 205.4
Max Best Case 845.8

5CR008.001 amended and restated – Rubicon Minerals Corporation
Technical Report on the Phoenix Gold Project, Red Lake, Canada Page 185

SB – GC – DH – ST – PR / ah – sk – jfc Rubicon_Phoenix_PEA_Amended_TR_5CR008001_SB_GC_DH_ST_PR_ah_sk_kr_bc_jfc_20140228 February 27,2014

Figure 49: Sensitivity of NPV to Economic Variables (Post-Tax)

Figure 50: Sensitivity of NPV to Metallurgical Recovery (Post-Tax)

5CR008.001 amended and restated – Rubicon Minerals Corporation
Technical Report on the Phoenix Gold Project, Red Lake, Canada Page 186